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Appendix A. Fields not included in the CEG

MARC 21 defined

With the full implementation of format integration in 1996, all fixed and variable fields are
defined for serials. The CONSER Editing Guide includes those fields that are considered most
likely to be used in serial records. Those that have not been included are listed below. In this
category are all fields that relate to archival materials. Inclusion of a field in this appendix does
not preclude its use in a serial record(1). For further information on these fields, consult the
MARC 21 Format for Bibliographic Data.

Tag Name

Leader/00-04, 09-16,  Various leader character positions

19-23 Globe, Motion pictures

007 Remote-sensing image

007 Text

007 Books, Mixed materials

008 Patent Control Information

013 Copyright or Legal Deposit Number

017 Copyright Article-fee Code

018 International Standard Book Number

020 Other Standard Identifier

024 Publisher Number

028 Date/Time and Place of an Event

033 Special Coded Dates

046 Form of Musical Composition Code

047 Number of Musical Instruments or Voices Code
048 NAL Copy Statement

071 Other Classification Number

084 Collective Uniform Title

243 Musical Presentation Statement

254 Computer File Characteristics

256 Country of Producing Entity for Archival Films
257 Imprint Statement for Films (Pre-44CR1)
261 Imprint Statement for Sound Recordings
262 (Pre-AACR?2)

306 Playing Time

340 Physical Medium

342 Geospatial Reference Data
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Tag
343
351
352
355
357
400-411
501
502
505
507
514
518
524
526
540
541
544
545
552
561
562
565
567
581
583
584
585
586
654
656
657
658
720
754
852
887

OCLC defined

Name

Planar Coordinate Data

Organization and Arrangement of Materials
Digital Graphic Representation

Security Classification Control

Originator Dissemination Control

Series Statement

With Note

Dissertation Note

Formatted Contents Note

Scale Note for Graphic Material

Data quality note

Date/Time and Place of an Event Note
Preferred Citation of Described Materials Note
Study Program Information Note

Terms Governing Use and Reproduction Note
Immediate Source of Acquisition Note
Location of Associated Archival Materials Note
Biographical or Historical Note

Entity and Attribute Information Note
Provenance Note

Copy and Version Identification Note

Case File Characteristics Note

Methodology Note

Publications About Described Materials Note
Action Note

Accumulation and Frequency of Use Note
Exhibitions Note

Awards Note

Subject Added Entry—Faceted Topical Terms
Index Term—Occupation

Index Term—Function

Index Term—Curriculum Objective

Added Entry—Uncontrolled Name

Added Entry—Taxonomic Identification
Location

Non-MARC Information Field
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Following are OCLC local fields that are not included in the CEG. For further information,
consult OCLC's Bibliographic Formats and Standards.

Tag Name

049 Local Holdings

090-099 Locally Assigned Call Numbers
590 Local Note

599 Differentiable Local Note
690-691 Local Subject Added Entries
699 Added Class Number

910 User Option Data
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Endnotes
1 (Popup - Popup)
If a field included in this appendix is considered applicable and useful for serial cataloging,
please notify the CONSER Coordinator and provide examples of its use.
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