# Appendix A. Fields not included in the CEG

#### MARC 21 defined

With the full implementation of format integration in 1996, all fixed and variable fields are defined for serials. The *CONSER Editing Guide* includes those fields that are considered most likely to be used in serial records. Those that have not been included are listed below. In this category are all fields that relate to archival materials. Inclusion of a field in this appendix does not preclude its use in a serial record(1). For further information on these fields, consult the *MARC 21 Format for Bibliographic Data*.

Tag	Name
Leader/00-04, 09-16,	Various leader character positions
19-23	Globe, Motion pictures
007	Remote-sensing image
007	Text
007	Books, Mixed materials
008	Patent Control Information
013	Copyright or Legal Deposit Number
017	Copyright Article-fee Code
018	International Standard Book Number
020	Other Standard Identifier
024	Publisher Number
028	Date/Time and Place of an Event
033	Special Coded Dates
046	Form of Musical Composition Code
047	Number of Musical Instruments or Voices Code
048	NAL Copy Statement
071	Other Classification Number
084	Collective Uniform Title
243	Musical Presentation Statement
254	Computer File Characteristics
256	Country of Producing Entity for Archival Films
257	Imprint Statement for Films (Pre-AACR1)
261	Imprint Statement for Sound Recordings
262	(Pre-AACR2)
306	Playing Time
340	Physical Medium
342	Geospatial Reference Data

Tag	Name	
343	Planar Coordinate Data	
351	Organization and Arrangement of Materials	
352	Digital Graphic Representation	
355	Security Classification Control	
357	Originator Dissemination Control	
400-411	Series Statement	
501	With Note	
502	Dissertation Note	
505	Formatted Contents Note	
507	Scale Note for Graphic Material	
514	Data quality note	
518	Date/Time and Place of an Event Note	
524	Preferred Citation of Described Materials Note	
526	Study Program Information Note	
540	Terms Governing Use and Reproduction Note	
541	Immediate Source of Acquisition Note	
544	Location of Associated Archival Materials Note	
545	Biographical or Historical Note	
552	Entity and Attribute Information Note	
561	Provenance Note	
562	Copy and Version Identification Note	
565	Case File Characteristics Note	
567	Methodology Note	
581	Publications About Described Materials Note	
583	Action Note	
584	Accumulation and Frequency of Use Note	
585	Exhibitions Note	
586	Awards Note	
654	Subject Added Entry–Faceted Topical Terms	
656	Index Term-Occupation	
657	Index Term–Function	
658	Index Term-Curriculum Objective	
720	Added Entry-Uncontrolled Name	
754	Added Entry-Taxonomic Identification	
852	Location	
887	Non-MARC Information Field	

### **OCLC** defined

Following are OCLC local fields that are not included in the *CEG*. For further information, consult OCLC's *Bibliographic Formats and Standards*.

Tag	Name
049	Local Holdings
090-099	Locally Assigned Call Numbers
590	Local Note
599	Differentiable Local Note
690-691	Local Subject Added Entries
699	Added Class Number
910	User Option Data

#### **Endnotes**

## 1 (Popup - Popup)

If a field included in this appendix is considered applicable and useful for serial cataloging, please notify the CONSER Coordinator and provide examples of its use.